TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM659445

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Response Products Ltd. | | 12/31/2018 | Corporation: HONG KONG |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Therabotanics, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 14724 Venture Blvd, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Sherman Oaks | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91403 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 3565219 | FLEX RELIEF |
| Registration Number: | 4264420 | THERABOTANICS |
| Registration Number: | 4778010 | ULTIMAX |
| Registration Number: | 3558906 | VIV |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508384350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-4300

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email:

Britt L. Anderson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3150 Porter Dr.

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 131910.4000 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Britt L. Anderson |
| SIGNATURE: | /Britt L. Anderson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/12/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Therabotanics executed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007352 FRAME: 0644

900628957

source=Therabotanics executed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007352 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY #15

Effective: December 31, 2018

WHEREAS, Response Products Ltd., a Hong Kong corporation having a registered office at 11th Floor, One Pacific Place, 88 Queensway, Hong Kong, and a mailing address at Unit B, 16th Floor, W Square 314-324 Hennessy Road, Wanchai HONG KONG, ("ASSIGNOR") is assigning the Intellectual Property specified in the attached Exhibit A to Therabotanics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 14724 Venture Blvd., Suite 200, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403, ("ASSIGNEE") in accordance with the following terms:

1. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest, in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A filed in the respective Trademark Offices listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks and in the identified registrations of the Trademarks, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Trademarks which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers effective as of the date set forth above.

| Response Products Ltd. | RESPONSE PRODUCTS LIMITEI |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| Ву: | |
| Print Name: KuEnk | Authorized Signature(s) |
| Title: 12/18=1012 | |
| | |
| Therabotanics, LLC | |
| By: | |
| Print Name: Kter Spiege | ************ |
| Title: Maraye / CSO | |

41120081.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007352 FRAME: 0646

EXHIBIT A -- INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

<u>Trademarks</u>

| | | | Filtra | | | |
|-----------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|
| United States of America | FLEX RELIEF | 77/128,710 | 3/12/2007 | 3,565,219 | 1/20/2009 | Registered |
| United States of America | THERABOTANICS | 85/622,366 | 5/10/2012 | 4,264,420 | 12/25/2012 | Registered |
| United States of America | ULTIMAX | 86/119,128 | 11/14/2013 | 4,778,010 | 7/21/2015 | Registered |
| United States of America | VIV | 77/443,066 | 4/8/2008 | 3,558,906 | 1/6/2009 | Registered |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007352 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 07/12/2021